#301, Balaji Heights Apartments, Uppal, Hyderabad-500039, A.P. , India. Mobile: +91-009441351700 OR +91-009059645577

To Date: June 10, 2013

The Editor,

International Journal of Management Research and Business Strategy, Hyderabad, India.

Sir,

## **Assignment of Copyright**

I/We, Catherine E. Perera, Samuel PD Anantadjaya and Irma M. Nawangwulan

(Author (s) name)

The copyright owner(s) of the Article (s)

"ANALYSIS ON SEARCH ENGINES: EVIDENCE OF EFFECTIVENESS & EFFICIENCY

(Title of the article(s))

Do hereby authorize you to publish the above said article in the

"International Journal of Management Research and Business Strategy"

(Publication name)\*

I/We further state that:

- 1) The Article is my/our original contribution. It does not infringe on the rights of others and does not contain any libellous or unlawful statements.
- 2) Wherever required I/We have taken permission and acknowledged the source.
- 3) The work has been submitted only to this <u>International Journal of Management Research and Business</u>
  <u>Strategy</u> and that it has not been previously published or submitted elsewhere for publication.

I/We hereby authorize you to edit, alter, modify and make changes in the Article to make it suitable for publication.

I/We hereby assign all the copyrights relating to the said Article to IJMRBS.

I/We have not assigned any kind of rights of the above said Article to any other person/Publications.

I/We agree to indemnify the **IJMRBS** against any claim or action alleging facts which, if true, constitute a breach of any of the foregoing warranties.

Plagiarism is a serious issue around the world in the arena of manuscript writing. Plagiarism means "the unauthorized use or close imitation of the language and thoughts of another author and the representation of the one's own original work". This is generally noticed that, authors are simply copying scientific data and information from the other published papers, which is an awful practice in academic fraternity. Therefore I request to the all our author(s) please adopt the holistic & pragmatic approach to design the manuscript of interest. Hence IJMRBS will not be responsible for further action on Plagiarism issue. The author will be solely responsible for plagiarism issue.

I am the corresponding author and have the consent of my co-authors to sign on the declaration on their behalf. I have also informed them of the same.

Name of the Corresponding Author : Samuel PD Anantadjaya

Signature :

"International Journal of Management Research and Business Strategy"